
G6 - GP 2Takt

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
27 - 29 July 2018

Result of Rennen 2

Börde Klassik 2018
Klassik Motorsport

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP 125 / S3 (ab 1995, Einzylinder)
Started: 7 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

5 Ronny Wunderlich  1 -- 10 laps --Honda RS 125 17:38.713 1:43.689 3

54 Rene Dünki 21.884 2 21.884Honda RS125
Moto Auto Center

18:00.597 1:46.344 9

13 Ole Wulf 0.109 3 21.993Honda RS 125
Reine Nervensache

18:00.706 1:46.018 10

10 Pascal Pfaucht 22.048 4 44.041Honda Rs125 Nx4 18:22.754 1:46.362 9

19 Anne Höss 7.728 5 51.769Honda RS125
Garagenteam Böblingen

18:30.482 1:49.067 8

174 Roland Stephan 9.270 6 1:01.039Honda RS125 18:39.752 1:49.405 8

100 Peter Klaus  7 -- 9 laps --Honda RS125 17:36.280 1:54.467 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP 250 / S3 (1985 - 1990)
Started: 5 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

51 Werner Reuberger  1 -- 10 laps --Yamaha TZ250A 17:06.996 1:41.100 3

7 Harald Merkl 10.195 2 10.195Yamaha TZ250A
Motorrad Schneider Racing

17:17.191 1:41.438 3

55 Gerd Schumacher 42.761 3 52.956Yamaha TZ250A
Motorrad Schneider Racing

17:59.952 1:46.215 10

78 Peter Lehr  4 -- 9 laps --Yamaha TZR 250 2MA 17:21.027 1:54.101 8

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

447 Florian Lehmann  DNF -- 1 laps --Suzuki RGV
Team Zinkfieber

2:13.953

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP 250 Open Zweitakt (GP 250 nach 1990)
Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

67 Kenny Mathiessen  1 -- 10 laps --Yamaha TZ250
MAT Racing

16:55.206 1:39.235 9

23 Björn Steinmetz 1.684 2 1.684Suzuki RGV 16:56.890 1:39.943 9

90 Patrick Sauter 21.097 3 22.781Aprilia RS 250
MO Motorrad Magazin / Garagenteam Böblingen

17:17.987 1:42.437 8

22 Hans-Peter Loda 10.689 4 33.470Yamaha TZ250
Garagenteam Böblingen

17:28.676 1:43.364 5

222 Ivo Hasnek  5 -- 9 laps --yamaha TZ 250 SISP 16:58.383 1:49.898 8

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:39.235  in lap  9  by  nbr. 67 : Kenny  Mathiessen (Yamaha)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Günther Hessel  Harald Roelse 
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G6 - GP 2Takt

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
27 - 29 July 2018

Result of Rennen 2

Börde Klassik 2018
Klassik Motorsport

271 Hartmut Schmidt 51.969 6 51.969Aprilia RS 250
SK Aprilia Racing Team

17:50.352 1:55.348 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

GP Open Zweitakt
Started: 4 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

25 Dietmar Maier  1 -- 10 laps --Yamaha RD 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

18:31.155 1:49.430 3

9 Gerhard Mitter 3.709 2 3.709Suzuki RG 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

18:34.864 1:48.052 10

77 Hannes Gugenhan 7.614 3 11.323Suzuki RG 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

18:42.478 1:48.502 9

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

11 Karl-Heinz Schröder  DNF -- 4 laps --Suzuki RG 500 7:25.307 1:48.637 4

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:39.235  in lap  9  by  nbr. 67 : Kenny  Mathiessen (Yamaha)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Günther Hessel  Harald Roelse 
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